What moves your World
D SERIES COVERS FOR CARTRIDGES
TO ISO 7368
NG16 TO NG100
cartridgE coVErs
D SERIES
MOOG • D SERIES COVERS FOR CARTRIDGES • NG16-NG1002
NG16-100

4 MOOG • D SERIES COVERS FOR CARTRIDGES • NG16-NG100
SYMBOLS
Cover Symbol Cover type code
Cartridge cover with remote control port
size 16 - 100
_CCE_D61DX
Cartridge cover with integrated shuttle
valve
size 16 - 100
_CCE_D62DX
Cartridge cover with remote control port
valve port and stroke limiter
size 16 - 100
_CCE_D61H_X
Cartridge cover with mounting pattern
for a directional control valve or a seat
valve
size 16-100
_CCE_D6RMX_
Cartridge cover with mounting pattern
for a directional control valve or a seat
valve with an additional port for a 2nd
valve
size 16-100
_CCE_D61WX_
Cartridge cover with integrated shuttle
valve as check valve circuit and mounting
pattern for a directional control valve or
a seat valve
size 16-100
_CCE_D62WX
Cartridge cover with integrated shuttle
valve and mounting pattern for a direc-
tional control valve or a seat valve
size 16-100
_CCE_D62WRX_
Cartridge cover with mounting pattern
for a directional control valve or a seat
valve with built in check valves
size 16-100
_CCE_D64WX_
Cartridge cover for pilot operated check
valve function, with remote control port
size 16 - 100
_CCE_D6RVX
Cartridge cover for pressure relief
function with remote control port
size 16 - 100
   UNDER PREPARATION! UNDER PREPARATION!
Cartridge cover for pressure relief
function with mounting pattern for a
directional control valve or a seat valve
size 16-100
 UNDER PREPARATION!   UNDER PREPARATION!
NG16-100
5
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
1. ORIFICE INSTALLATION OPTIONS IN THE COVER
Type Orifices in ports Orifices can be changed from the outside
P A B T X Y C Z1 Z2 AP
1D X All nominal sizes
2D X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ X, Y
2WR X X X X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ X
1H X All nominal sizes
RM X X X X -
1W X X X X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ Z2
2W X X X X X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ Z1, Z2
4W X X X X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ Z2
RV X X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ X, Y, Z2
DBA X X X X X X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ X, Z2
DBC X X X From NG63 to NG100 ¢ X, Y
Orifice installation options in the cover are identified on the cover, e.g., ‘ DX, DY, DZ1, DZ2 ’.
DX means that an orifice can be installed in port X.

Cover Code
1D, 2D, 1H, RM, 1W, 2W, 2WR, 4W, RV
*Order Example:
M-CCE32D64WX06 / P15;A00;B12;Z215
Orifice 1,5 mm in P
Plug in A
Orifice 1,2 mm in B
Orifice 1,5 mm in Z2
MOOG • D SERIES COVERS FOR CARTRIDGES • NG16-NG100 31
NG16-100ORDER NUMBERS AND
SEAL KITS CHECK, DIRECTIONAL
CONTROL AND THROTTLE FUNCTIONS
ORDER NUMBERS OF COMPLETE CARTRIDGE COVERS*  PLEASE NOTE: WITHOUT ORIFICES!
Cover type NG16 NG25 NG32 NG40
1D XEB18534-000M01 XEB18516-000M01 XEB18498-000M01 XEB18440-000M01
2D XEB18535-000M01 XEB18517-000M01 XEB18499-000M01 XEB18441-000M01
1H2 XEB18537-000M01 XEB18519-000M01 XEB18503-000M01 XEB18444-000M01
RM XEB18540-000M01 XEB18527-000M01 XEB18504-000M01 XEB18445-000M01
1W XEB18542-000M01 XEB18521-000M01 XEB18506-000M01 XEB18447-000M01
2W XEB18549-000M01 XEB18528-000M01 XEB18507-000M01 XEB18448-000M01
2WR XEB18548-000M01 XEB18525-000M01 XEB18501-000M01 XEB18442-000M01
4W XEB18550-000M01 XEB18529-000M01 XEB18508-000M01 XEB18449-000M01
RV XEB18919-000M01 XEB18918-000M01 XEB18510-000M01 XEB18451-000M01
Cover type NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
1D XEB18422-000M01 XEB18330-000M01 XEB18307-000M01 XEB18292-000M01
2D XEB18423-000M01 XEB18331-000M01 XEB18308-000M01 XEB18293-000M01
1H2 XEB18426-000M01 XEB18334-000M01 XEB18311-000M01 XEB18296-000M01
RM XEB18427-000M01 XEB18335-000M01 XEB18312-000M01 XEB18297-000M01
1W XEB18429-000M01 XEB18337-000M01 XEB18314-000M01 XEB18299-000M01
2W XEB18430-000M01 XEB18338-000M01 XEB18315-000M01 XEB18300-000M01
2WR XEB18424-000M01 XEB18332-000M01 XEB18309-000M01 XEB18294-000M01
4W XEB18431-000M01 XEB18339-000M01 XEB18316-000M01 XEB18301-000M01
RV XEB18433-000M01 XEB18341-000M01 XEB18318-000M01 XEB18303-000M01
*	For covers with other seals, the order number remains the same, however "M" identifying the seal is replaced by the
	 identifier for the required seal, i.e., V(FKM) or N(NBR).
	 Example:
	 XEB18534-000M01 becomes XEB18534-000V01 or XEB18534-000N01.
32 MOOG • D SERIES COVERS FOR CARTRIDGES • NG16-NG100
NG16-100ORDER NUMBERS AND
SEAL KITS CHECK, DIRECTIONAL
CONTROL AND THROTTLE FUNCTIONS
ORDER NUMBERS OF COMPLETE SEAL KITS*  (EXAMPLE 1D COVER)
Cover type NG16 NG25 NG32 NG40
M-1D XEB18534D000M00 XEB18516D000M00 XEB18498D000M00 XEB18440D000M00
V-1D XEB18534D000V00 XEB18516D000V00 XEB18498D000V00 XEB18440D000V00
N-1D XEB18534D000N00 XEB18516D000N00 XEB18498D000N00 XEB18440D000N00
Cover type NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
M-1D XEB18422D000M00 XEB18330D000M00 XEB18307D000M00 XEB18292D000M00
V-1D XEB18422D000V00 XEB18330D000V00 XEB18307D000V00 XEB18292D000V00
N-1D XEB18422D000N00 XEB18330D000N00 XEB18307D000N00 XEB18292D000N00
*	For seal kits, the basic number remains the same as the order number for the complete cartridge cover,
	 but it is followed by the letter 'D', see example of 1D cover.
ORDER NUMBERS OF SEALS FOR PORTS X, Y, Z1, Z2
NG PU FKM NBR
16 CA52618-001 X980-02010 X783-00206
25 CA23742-001 X980-02012 X783-00288
32 C97155-001 X980-02013 X783-00292
40, 50 C97076-001 X980-02112 X783-00207
63 C97939-001 X980-02116 X783-00293
80 C97918-001 X980-02215 X783-00281